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CLIENT NAME:
\ 1 ¥ \ CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BY-LAW BCCO BRUNSTAD CHRISTIAN
CHURCH
\ \ - SITE PLAN NOTES ZONING MECHANISM (RI5) REQUIRED PROVIDED
\ ®\ NOTE# NOTE NOTES:
\ MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 75m 176.79m
\ \ (E)AS EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE - REFER TO SURVEY 1) ALL WORK TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES, REGULATIONS AND BY-LAWS.
(E)BU | EXISTING BUSHES - REFER TO SURVEY MINIMUM LOT AREA 10,000m* 36,422.13m?
\ 2) ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS MAY BE ISSUED FOR
(E)CSW | EXISTING CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO SURVEY MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 12m 7.5m CLARIFICATION TO ASSIST PROPER EXECUTION OF WORK.
SUCH DRAWINGS WILL HAVE THE SAME MEANING AND
(E)GSW | EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER TO SURVEY INTENT AS IF THEY WERE INCLUDED WITH PLANS IN
\ \ \\ MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 9.0m p.6m FROM PROPERTY LINE CONTRAGT DOGUMENTS.
(E)OHW | EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRES - REFER TO SURVEY B.3m FROM ROW
3) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
(E)RW | EXISTING RETAINING WALL - REFER TO SURVEY
\ \ MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 10m 130m 4) ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS TO TAKE THEIR OWN ON-SITE
(E)T EXISTING TREE - REFER TO SURVEY MEASUREMENTS AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR
\ e \ \ MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 9.0m 30.4m/80m ACCURAGY
\ \ \ (E)TR | EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED - REFER TO SURVEY SETBACK
5) NOTIFY SHAWN J. LAWRENCE ARCHITECT FOR ANY
(E)LS EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD - REFER TO SURVEY ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
T MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 30% 6.9%
\ (E)PT EXISTING PROPANE TANK - REFER TO SURVEY
\ MINIMUM LANDSCAPED AREA 20% 70.5%
\ (E)JUP | EXISTING UTILITY POLE CONSULTANTS:
o \ \ \ B BOLLARD, 6MM X 125MM DIA. X 1050MM PAINTED GALVANIZED PROVIDED TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 25,670m* ARGHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
STEEL BOLLARD C/W WELDED CAP AND 6MM X 150MM BASE
PART OF LOT 5, CONCESSION 2 \ PLATE WITH 4 BOLT HOLES; SECURE TO PAVEMENT OR WATERCOURSE SETBACK 30m 24.34m S A O A e O I N Kok 85
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF NORTH GOWER \ SIDEWALK AT LOCATIONS INDICATED WITH 16MM DIA. 613.796.0770 ’ ’ !
. CITY OF OTTAWA \ GALVANIZED CONCRETE OR ASPHALT ANCHORS DEPENDANT ON PARKING PROVISIONS
\ LOCATION. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
PIN 03901-0016 EXISTING BUILDING
\ \ BFPS | PROVIDE VERTICALLY-MOUNTED SIGN, MINIMUM 300MM WIDE X MINIMUM REQUIRED VEHICLE e CHURCH (PLACE OF WORSHIP): 861.8 m? 168 SPACES PROVIDED CLELAND JARDINE (BPA)
600MM HIGH, MARKED WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF PARKING SPACES e 710 SPACES PER 100m? GFA = 861.8/100 = 8.618 x 10 580 TERRY FOX DR, KANATA, ON K2L 489
ACCESSIBILITY. MOUNT NOT LESS THAN 1500MM ABOVE GRADE (AREA D ON SCHEDULE 1A) - 87 SPACES : : 613.591.1533
! AND NOT MORE THAN 2000MM ABOVE GRADE. ENSURE TONAL (COMMUNITY CENTRE / MECHANICAL & ELEGTRICAL DRAWINGS
\ CONTRAST BETWEEN BF PARKING SIGN AND BACKGROUND PLACE OF WORSHIP) PROPOSED ADDITION
ENVIRONMENT. PROVIDE INFORMATION TEXT COMPLIANT WITH GOODKEY, WEEDMARK & ASSOGIATES LTD. (GWAL)
FLEX SPACE (COMMUNITY CENTER / PLACE OF
\ 5200 7000 10100 7000 10100 \ \ CITY OF OTTAWA BY LAW REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL * ASSEMBLY): 2387 5 2 1688 WOODWARD DR. OTTAWA, ON K2C 3R8
L L L \ BILINGUAL SIGNAGE THAT IDENTIFIES TYPE "A" SPACES AS "VAN . TOSDAGESER 1oome GFA = 1387.5/100 = 13.875 X 10 ez s
\ \ ACCESSIBLE/ FOURGONNETTE ACCESSIBLE". 139 SPACES : : CIVIL DRAWINGS
. 2
‘ | BR BIKE RACK - REFER TO LANDSCAPE . fOHgF'?fg'E‘SP';’E%E@g VZVgFF{iH':gf%gom 5 877 % 10 TATHAM ENGINEERING
(< t< ® m =90/, =90/ X 100-5335 CANOTEK RD, GLOUCESTER, ON K1J 9L4
SNOW STORAGE SNOW STORAGE \ cc CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO CIVIL = 59 SPACES 613.747.3636
I o TOTAL: 198 SPACES
E 1 FLOOD PLAIN. ELEV. 91.41 \ CP CONCRETE PAD - REFER TO CIVIL SEPTIC DRAWINGS
T o - 10 10- 10 10 csw CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER TO CIVIL NEW BUILD + EXISTING : 87 + 198 = 285 SPACES REQUIRED PATERSON GROUP
9 AURIGA DRIVE, OTTAWA,ON K23 7T9
. [~ EXISTING GAZERO TO 62 . CY CANOPY C/W RECESSED POT LIGHTS - REFER TO ELECTRICAL PROVIDED PARKING REGULAR SPACES (EXISTING) 55 613.226.7381
\ ( N \ \ GM GAS METER - REFER TO SITE SERVICING LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
. . . 5 —_——
\ NG J) \ \ PMT PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER - REFER TO CIVIL REGULAR SPACES (NEW) VS LANDSCAPE GROUP
N * N - 4886 BANK ST, OTTAWA, ON K1X 1G7
[ _——— _\ \ \ 3 PP PAINTED PARKING LINES, TYP., - REFER TO CIVIL ACCESSIBLE SPACE (TYPE A) 4 (EXISTING) 613.774.5296
. . . , | : RSL ROOF STORM LINE - REFER TO CIVIL LURBAN PLANNER
BT 2 3
\ : : . | ET \ @ < RW RETAINING WALL - REFER TO CIVIL ACCESSIBLE SPACE (TYPE B) Q9 PLANNING + DESIGN
©®T JL ﬁr JL ﬁP JL ? _ \ TZ\,‘ 43 ECCLES ST UNIT C, OTTAWA, ON K1R 6S3
/ \ SL SANITARY LINE - REFER TO CIVIL COMPACT SPACES (50% OF PARKING SPACES: 61 613.850.8345
% \ ] K \ STL STORM LINE - REFER TO CIVIL BY-LAW 2021-218, PART 4 - SECTION 106)
E)T l ‘ ‘ EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM TO BE (E)T A 168
® RENOVED & REPLACED. ReFen ) z TWSI TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR (TWSI), FULL WIDTH OF TOTAL
\ / ) \ =) R CURB RAMP. RECESSED TO BE FLUSH WITH CONCRETE WALKING
z 3001 - 'z 5 SURFACE. - REFER TO CIVIL 5
? z =
9 \ 1 1. 1 1. | . / % \ z 2 WTS WATER SERVICE - REFER TO CIVIL BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 1 PER 1500 m? OF GFA = 3 SPACES 3
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T \ @ \ . =109 SPAGES o 0 o 7 \ , / 32 MINIMUM PARKING SPACE LENGTH: 5.2m LENGTH: 5.2m
s . .
g = o o o or : : L i DIMENSIONS WIDTH: 2.6m WIDTH: 2.6m
© !
~ \ ﬂ&‘ﬁ L, 0 ! oo o E N j o @R | \ | UP TO 50% OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 50% (81 SPACES PERMITTED)
: 7 7 7} } i = e N MAY BE 4.6m x 2.4m = 61 SPACES
— g » T LS TR D /|
\ 4 | \(E)LS 1 EXISTING LAMP TO REMAIN - (B)Ls |(E)LS | / L —_— = === I
\ | I TYP. I | |
EXISTING PERGOLA TO REMAIN - \
\ . STORAGE ®m 4 ‘L : oy 2 : J ETR h s _ AREA SCHEDULE
ETR Y I 3 1 g . Il -
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[ o y A 5 1 EXISTING PLAYGROUND AREA
\ 5200 1 1 1 | 7O BE RELOCATED PRIMARY USE (WORSHIP)
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N LINE OF EXISTING f EXISTING WOODED SHED ar ‘ N EIE ‘ < INTERLOCK PATHWAY > % < EXISTING ONE-STOREY CHURCH 861.8 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
ASPHALT-HEgh'LC‘;Vﬁ\:\gIS. TO REMAIN B L ¢ R (E)TR ‘ hEe
o 1 [z o : F NURSERY ROOM 1347 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
S e —— — G ©1Ls = SIS \ i
7009 6807 6630 ! ; ==/ NURSERY W/C 4.9sQM GROUND FLOOR
o 12 H 5 5 5 N > el =4 - \ Pz @ SEAL: NORTH ARROW:
—_— M G PN em | | 17866 o to748 @ FEEDING ROOM 21.25Q.M GROUND FLOOR
° w8 EXISTING CANOPY |_ ‘ )4 L
- 8 Threwan | ’ ®mR | STROLLER STORAGE 5.9 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
or = = - | EXISTING ONE-STOREY | N 12 ) — ¢
%A 2 CHURCH . / < LANDSCAPE
N - T : , AREA >
XY I N b g 5 o | BLDG. FOOTPRINT: \ ) . . L SUNDAY SCHOOL ROOM 01 59.4 SQ.M SECOND FLOOR
Z o o | —
. N > &l e 2l 861.8sq.m. [9,276sq.ft] \ 8 — | . I8 \ YOUTH LOUNGE 197.8 SQM SECOND FLOOR
< SNOW RN A 5} el | 7 7
STORAGE > o @ a ‘ |
\ TORAGE ' ' ' S E : . ‘L | | . NG \ MEZZANINE 27.95QM SECOND FLOOR
[S) <) o - _-— N I
bc @TWSI g TWSIDEH?H I HEH:[GTWSI% wwsil )aH] ([T [ [0 Jrwst | 2 | N 2 SENIORS LOUNGE 70.8 SQ.M SECOND FLOOR
POHON N [ D
| | N
10 ‘ 10 10 ‘ 8 (E)LS$ |_ é‘ ~ LEXISTINGINTEHLOCK PATHWAY | 4——&‘— EXISTING GAZEBO TO BE = SUNDAY SCHOOL ROOM 02 47.8 QM SECOND FLOOR
- 7‘ 777777 ‘ - b— SV TO BE REMOVED ‘ | 1 RELOCATED \
| | | i L OFFICE 11.2SQM SECOND FLOOR
—_—— N == = — = — — ®T° 3 |
E)LS (E)LS
¥ b 1 & ) & b 1 - % ros0 _ s : OFFICE 11.25QM SECOND FLOOR
A I Ens T 3 - | SECONDARY USE
EXISTING ASPHALT STONE RETAINING JiALL TO \ [ - 7 N \
77777 __PARKINGTOREMAIN _ | o = o a
| =50 SPACES | w LANDSCAPE e EXISTING MHTO BE [fELOGATED \ 31205 3892 \ MULTI PURPOSE SPACE 1102.4 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
‘ ‘ Q} % < AREA > l — EXISTING SEPTIC LIDS TO BE - g \
e RELOCATED \
****** — e i r[ OCATE \ © FEAST HALL/CAFE 245.6 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
1 \ | - ®T = Ly iLd \ &
" z
ffffff — — ¢ ° S COFFEE BAR 10.6 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
| i @ F< PROPOSED PARTIAL TWO-STOREY \ @
S R S B eils M || <canoscas ADDITION MEETING ROOM 28.9 SQ.M SECOND FLOOR
| Py el LT B R = e 9sa
\ —— - _ c—'fj// i < 6900 <INTERLOCK PATHWAY > | [ 0| /“‘f BUILDING Fgggg;g::ﬁfO?.zssq.m. N SERVICE SPACE
777777 _ W EDGE OF ASPHALT | COVERED I : \ COAT CHECK 16.3 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
1 | 1 1 Ny g( | SOVERED | GFA: 3,210.54sq.m [34,558.0sq.ft.]
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STAIRA 22.7 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
CORRIDOR 01 48.3SQ.M GROUND FLOOR
m CONCEPT SITE PLAN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
v - STAIR B 24.2 SQ.M GROUND FLOOR S.J. LAWRENCE ARCHITECT INCORPORATED
A1.0 SCALE: 1:400 REPRODUCTION IS NOT PERMITTED
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CORRIDOR 03 120.2 SQ.M SECOND FLOOR PROJECT:
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LEGEND STAIRB 20.5SQ.M SECOND FLOOR
S# @ PART OF LOT 5, CONCESSION 2 AREA TOTALS
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REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGs —_—

A1.0

APPLICATION #

PLAN #



CLIENT NAME:
BCCO BRUNSTAD CHRISTIAN
CHURCH
NOTES:
1) ALL WORK TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES, REGULATIONS AND BY-LAWS.
2) ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS MAY BE ISSUED FOR
CLARIFICATION TO ASSIST PROPER EXECUTION OF
e e e e e e e SUCH DRAWINGS WILL HAVE THE SAME MEANING AND
r 1 INTENT AS IF THEY WERE INCLUDED WITH PLANS IN
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
i i 3) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
10516 \ . 4) ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS TO TAKE THEIR OWN ON-SITE
T/O PENTHOUSE ROOF STRUCTURE o o o o o o o o 7| o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 2 7 o o o o o o o o o - I MEASUREMENTS AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR
ACCURACY
! 5) NOTIFY SHAWN J. LAWRENCE ARCHITECT FOR ANY
I I ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
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